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From: !

Sent: Tue 12/22/2020 11:50:32 AM

Subject: FW: new delivery schedule
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Willen we dit hogerop spelen, of laten we het zo?

van: JEEEEMl o prizer.com>

Verzonden: maandag 21 december 2020 19:15

@pfizer.com>

@minwvs.nl>;

<PERFPEN @ rivm. nl>
Onderwerp: RE: new delivery schedule

Dae KN

Zoalsin zijn bericht aangeeft doen wij er alles aan tijdig voldoende vaccins in Nederland beschikbaar te hebben om uitrol van
de gekozen vaccinatiestrategie mogelijk te maken. Wij krijgen daarbij te maken met wijzigingen in de planning naar aanleiding van
het productieproces. Bij de gecommuniceerde wijzigingen staan twee principes voorop: 1) wij verdelen de beschikbare vaccins
gelijk over alle Europese lidstaten en 2) er wordt niet geschoven in de allocatie van het aantal beschikbare vaccins tussen lidstaten
naar aanleiding van een latere start van de vaccinatie.

Deze middag heemamen metoverleg gevoerd met vertegenwoordigers van de GGD over de distributie van ons
vaccin. In dit gesprek zijn ook de wekelijkse leveringen besproken 5.1.1¢c

5.1.

Er is afgesproken om gedurende de eerste maanden een wekelijkse levering aan te houden en op een gegeven moment
over te gaan op twee wekelijkse leveringen. De GGD heeft aangegeven zich voor de start van de vaccinatiecampagne (8 januari) te
baseren op het op dat moment daadwerkelijk aanwezige aantal vaccins.

Groet,

5.1.2e

- Breakthroughs that Pfizer Biopharmaceuticals Group
G@ change patients’ lives -

Pfizer
Rivium Westlaan 142 — 2909 LD Capelle a/d |Jssel
Telefoon: | Mobvie! IIEEEN
@pfizer.com | https:/Awww.linkedin.com/in/robbertsmet/
www.pfizer.nl | www.pfizerpro.nl

De inhoud van dit bericht en van eventuele bijlagen is uitsiuitend bedoeld voor de geadresseerde(n). Het bericht bevat informatie die confidentieel van aard en/of
geprivilegieerd kan zijn. Wanneer u noch de bevoegde ontvanger, noch bevoegd bent namens deze te ontvangen, is het u niet toegestaan dit bericht te kopiéren, te
gebruiken of te openbaren aan andere personen. Indien u dit bericht abusievelijk hebt ontvangen verzoeken wij u vriendelijk dit per omgaande aan de afzender te
laten weten en vervolgens het bericht te vernietigen.

Pfizer bv, statutair gevestigd te Rotterdam (adres: Rivium Westlaan 142, 2309 LD Capelle aan den |Jssel, handelsregisternummer 34087728).

The content of this e-mail and of its possible attachments is intended for the named addressee(s) only. It contains information which may be confidential and which
may also be privileged. Unless you are the named addressee or authorised to receive for the addressee you may not copy or use it, or disclose the e-mail orits
content to anyone else. If you receive this e-mail in error please notify the originator inmediately and then destroy it.
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Sent: maandag 21 december 2020 17:31

fizer.com>

) minvws.nl>;

@rivm.nl>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: new delivery schedule

est<JEREEEN IEKECIN

Graag kom ik terug op de mail van van afgelopen zaterdag.

Ik begrijp dat de wijzigingen, alle EU lidstaten in vergelijkbare mate raken.
Tegelijk maakt deze nieuwe planning de opstart van onze vaccinatiecampagne wel moeilijker.
Lang verhaal kort, we hebben enige massa nodig om effectief via het GGD-kanaal, te kunnen opstarten.

Graag wil ik jullie daarom vragen om na te gaan of het mogelijk is om bijvoorbeeld de leveringen van twee laatste weken van
januari, naar voren te halen?

We krijgen dan nog steeds hetzelfde aantal in januari, alleen met een concentratie in de eerste week van januari.
Ik hoor graag of dit mogelijk is.
Zo ja, dan bespreken we graag de nadere invulling hiervan met jullie.

Vriendelijke groet,

6.1. 6.1.2e

L

Directie Internationale Zaken
Ministerie van Volksgezondheid, Welzijn en Sport | Parnassusplein 5 | Den Haag|

Te!

Email: minvws.nl

Verzonden: zaterdag 19 december 2020 16:29

BEEN o v, I < st KD

@ pfizer.com>; 5.1.2e

@pfizer.com>
Onderwerp: RE: new delivery schedule

v IR = JEKEENN

We fully understand your concerns.

Firstly, rest assured that this slight change in schedule is not unigue for the Netherlands, and it is an EU-wide re-adjustment. | also
would like to re-assure you that, this has no connection whatsoever to the Dutch vaccination program execution timelines in the
Netherlands.

Secondly, the EC has asked for the first shipment to be on the same day to all member states. All EU Member States will receive
the same amount of [IIEEEEIM vials of the vaccine in the first delivery. Sl e
will be arriving to the designated vaccination storage location for the Netherlands on December 26", Saturday.
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(assuming vaccine is approved by the EU Commission before 23 December). There is no change to this first delivery.

Followingly, we will continue with the deliveries 28" December, Monday onwards across Europe. This slightly adjusted schedule for
the Netherlands (and also other EU countries) is a result of fine-tuning on our manufacturing side, as we plan for daily
manufacturing cycles and the delivery schedule across all EU member states. Please note that, total doses for Q420 and Q121
combined for the Netherlands is now|JJ Il doses (revised new schedule) and it is higher than the [JEEEE doses per previous
schedule.

Having said that, obviously as we have experienced this change in schedule at this point, this raises questions regarding the future
which is totally understandable. | would like to note that we have scaled up our global manufacturing capacity and distribution
infrastructure to be ready to bring a COVID-19 vaccine to the world faster than we have ever done before. Scaling up a vaccine at
this pace is unprecedented, and sometimes we actually have no opticn but to do the fine-tuning as we go along. | hope you
appreciate that we are doing everything we can as Pfizer, in order to deliver the promised amounts per the schedule for the
Netherlands. | know our supply team will have a further chat with the RIVM on Monday regarding the schedule in order to agree
on the details. We see this close and frequent collaboration with the RIVM and VWS absolutely key, in order to work on a smooth
planning and execution of the NL vaccination strategy.

| would like to assure you once again our commitment to deliver Pfizer's and BioNTech’s COVID-19 vaccine to residents in the
Netherlands, as diligently and quickly as possible, in partnership and strong collaboration with yourselves and the RIVM.
Additionally, | also would like to re-iterate our offer to help in any capacity , as | shared during our call, in order to support planning
for COVID-19 vaccination campaigns; and build a strang public health partnership for the future.

Once again, thank you for your trust and partnership in us.
Please do not hesitate to reach out directly tor me any time, for any assistance or questions.

Best regards,

®

> Breakthroughs that !!zer Netherlands
(Plizcg

change patients’ lives ®

@

Pfizer B.V.

Rivium Westlaan 142 — 2909 LD Capelle a/d IJssel

Telephone: | Mobile: IIIIEEE
zer.com

www.pfizer.nl | www.pfizerpro.nl

De inhoud van dit bericht en van eventuele bijlagen is uitsluitend bedoeld voor de geadresseerde(n). Het bericht bevat informatie die confidentieel van aard en/of
geprivilegieerd kan zijn. Wanneer u noch de bevoegde ontvanger, noch bevoegd bent namens deze te ontvangen, is het u niet toegestaan dit bericht te kopiéren, te
gebruiken of te openbaren aan andere personen. Indien u dit bericht abusievelijk hebt ontvangen verzoeken wij u vriendelijk dit per omgaande aan de afzender te
laten weten en vervolgens het bericht te vernietigen.

Pfizer bv, statutair gevestigd te Rotterdam (adres: Rivium Westlaan 142, 2909 LD Capelle aan den |Jssel, handelsregisternummer 34087728).

The content of this e-mail and of its possible attachments is intended for the named addressee(s) only. It contains information which may be confidential and which
may also be privileged. Unless you are the named addressee or authorised to receive for the addressee you may not copy or use it, or disclose the e-mail orits
content to anyone else. If you receive this e-mail in error please notify the originator immediately and then destroy it.

Sent: 19 December 2020 13:29

@ pfizer.com>

@rivm.nl>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] new delivery schedule

pear EXE) IEKECEN

This moming we received a new delivery schedule. There might be good reasons for this, but as you can imagine, there needs to
be a moment that we know for sure what we can expect.
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How certain is it that this will be the schedule for the coming weeks?
We need to know for sure in order to start planning.
A swift response is appreciated.

Best regards,

5.1. 6.1.2e

Directie Internationale Zaken

Ministerie van Volksgezondheid, Welzijn en Sport | Parnassusplein 5 | Den Haag |

o I

Email: minvws.nl

Netherlands
Total Allocation (in trays)
Cumulative Allocation (in trays)

Allocation per month (in trays)
Invials

In doses




